HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 259 by Representative Horton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 23:1472(F)(III)(d)," and before "employment" delete "to
- 3 provide for" and insert in lieu thereof "relative to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "for" and before "persons" insert "employment of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 8, after "a" and before "program" change "similarly set-aside" to "successor"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 9, change the semi-colon";" to a period "."